## The Corporation Of The City Of North Bay

By-Law No. 2019-21

Being a By-Law to Authorize the Execution of a Memorandum of Agreement between the North Bay Jack Garland Airport Corporation and The Corporation of the City of North Bay

**Whereas** the agreement with North Bay Jack Garland Airport Corporation was approved by Resolution No. 2019-91 passed on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019;

Now Therefore The Council Of The Corporation Of The City Of North Bay Hereby Enacts As Follows:

- That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an Memorandum of Agreement dated December, 2018 with North Bay Jack Garland Airport Corporation.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and North Bay Jack Garland Airport and to affix thereto the Corporate seal.

Read a First Time in open Council	this 18 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019.
Read a Second Time in open Cour	ncil this 18 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019.
Read a Third Time in open Council	l and passed this 18 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019
Mayor Allan McDonald	City Clerk Karen McIsaac